Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Casttemare (Temple Quay 2) Limited 03831148
In the Court case number
High Court of Jushce 11449 of 2009
Chancery Division
Companies Court

{full name of court)

(a) lnsert full name(s)and ~~ We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Plumiree Court, London, EC4A
address(es) of  4HT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Comwall Court, 19
adminsstrator(s) — cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 20T
administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the perod

om to

(b) 2 Margh 2010 {b) 1 September 2010

(b) Insert dates
Signed \ m

Administrator—
Dated R Al

Contact Details:

hns D
You do not have to give any contact information Chris Dent
Igo:;a::;; ?f::?:iob;‘:”::agfio?ﬂ‘tm:g :‘:'g PricewalerhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, L3 1 4JP
=== Tl nantant infa
et minmatian that Tel 0113 289 4092

> m DX Number DX Exchange
<
a
[r4
,:_’ hen you have completed and signed this form please send d to the Registrar of Compames at
<
b 02 ,10 12010 ompanles House, Crown Way, Carditf, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardift

COMPANIES HOUSE




PRICEAATERHOUSE(COPERS

PricawsterhouseCoopers LLP

Benson House

33 Weflington Streaet

Leads LS 4JP

Telephona +44 (0) 113 289 4000

Fagcsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4460

To: Al known creditors Direct Phone +44 (0)113 289 4092

Registrar of Companies Rlifflii’;ﬁiﬁ” 13289 4580

Companies Court, Chancery Division
When telephaning please contact

Chris Dant on 0113 289 4092

1 October 2010

Dear Sirs

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2} Limited, Castiemare (Temple
Quay 6) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited and Castlemore (Temple Quay 9)
Limited — all in administration (“the Companies”)

Further to the Joint Admiristrators' (“the Administrators™) appointment on 2 March 2009, | write to
provide my third progress report on the above administrations in accordance with Rule 2 47 of The

Insolvency Rules 1986 ("IR86")
1 Statutory and financial information
| enclose the following for your information

+« Appendix A  Statutory information in relation te the Companies,
« Appendix B  Recepts and payments accounts for the penod 2 March 2009 to

1 September 2010,
« Appendix C  Analyses of ime costs for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2010, and

+ Forms 2 24B  Administrators’ progress reports
2, Purpose of the administrations

The purpose of the administrations, as detailed in the Administrators’ proposals {"the Proposals”™)
which were approved by creditors on 6 May 2009, was to achieve a better result for the
Companies' creditors as a whote than would be tkely if the Companies were wound up {(without
first having been in administration)

The Admiristrators have pursued the objectives by continuing to develop the Companies’ sites to
realise therr full value, together with collecting rent for the plots that are occupied This 15 described

in more detail below

3 Assets

Cn appaintment, the Companies’ principal assets were the Temple Quay commercial property
development In Bristol and the West Bar commaercial property development in Sheffield These

sites are both large retad and office complaxes with space for retall stores and business premises

The Temple Quay development comprises a prime mmxed use site in the centre of Brstol with
planning consent for office, residenttal and anciiary retaif accommaodation

710wttt Coousr s LLE 8wt Al by ¢ arniaesh @ egratarsgd 0 E wfand sth crepatar ) oumbae X 003573 TEA tpelariad ifis 0 o Preewals RouaConoars LLP o 1 Fmbar kinait Plac
3o W 2N RFRH Pie 3wd1arnn sved™onf <t % LUP 0% 4ulPort wsed e eyt 1080 Gt 8 F i gk 1l Savicims A ety 10 PG AR 11 AT RNL D ICAA




PRICEWATERHOUSE(COPERS

The main property, Cne Giass Wharf, has now been completed and a tenant 15 1n occupation and
paying rent This provides the only mcome at present although we anticipate concluded additional

letings in due course

One Glass Wharf 1s currently being marketed to capture the current strength in the investor market.
A successful sale will realise a large percentage of the underlying property value of the Temple
Quay site  The Administrators have also marketed The Eye (a residential tower completed to shell)
and terms are currenily being negotiated with a potential purchaser

The remaining four plots at Temple Quay are at varying stages of completeness and the
Administrators are considering options to realise value from these sites by sale or otherwise. Asset
management I1s being undertaken where possible in order to protect and enhance the value of both

the Temple Quay and West Bar sites

In ine with thts strategy, the Administrators requested extensions to the administrations and at a
hearing on 24 February 2010, the court extended the administrations to 1 March 2012

4, Outcome for creditors

Lioyds TSB Bank plc (“the Bank”) holds fixed and floating charge security over the Companies’
assels Al the date of the Admmistrators’ appointment, the Bank had outstanding lending in excess
of £50million it1s anticipated that the Bank will suffer a shorifall on its outstanding lending.

There are no preferential creditors in any of the Companies

As detalled in the Proposals, it 1s unhkely that sufficient realisations will be made to enable a
distnbution to unsecured creditors other than potentially by way of the Prescribed Part provisions
However, it 1s not possible to anticipate the net level of final floating charge realisations at this time
Any sums available to the unsecured creditors cannot therefore be quantified until asset
realisations are complete and costs are hinalised

The Prescribed Part 1s a proportion of the net realisations (after costs of realisation and
admmistration) subject ta a floating charge, which 1s required lo be made available to unsecured

creditors under Section 176A |A86
5 Administrators’ fees and disbursements

At the first meeting of creditors held on 6 May 2009, it was agreed that the Admintstrators’
remuneration will be calculated based upon ime properly spent on the administrations by them and
the various grades of their staff according to their firm’s uswual charge out rates for work of this
nature Disbursements are also to be charged in accordance with the firm’s pokicy as set out In the
Propasals, including category 2 disbursements

As at 1 September 2010, the Administrators’ time costs and disbursements totalled £1,782,147 and
£7,972 respectively across the Companies Breakdowns by company are attached at Appendix C
Fees of £827,685 have been drawn as at 1 September 2010 by the Administrators  To date, na
disbursements have been drawn

(@




PRICEAVATERHOUSE(QOPERS

6 Professional Advisors

On this assignment | have used the following professional advisors, the basis of any fee
arrangement with them 15 also noted below

Name of professional Nature of work Basis of fee
advisor arrangement

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP Legal advice Time cost basis
MacFartanes LLP Legal advice Time cost basis

GVA Grmley Limited Valuation of assets Fixed fee

GVA Gnmley Limited Property management Fixed fee

Balfour Beatty Plc Construction / property agents Time cost basis
Cynill Sweet Group Plc Construction / property agents Time cost basis

DTZ Debenham Tie Leung Limited  Construchion (quality control) Time cost basis
Alder King LLP Property agents Fixed fee

King Sturge Property agents Fixed fee

Lambert Smith Hampton Property agents Fixed fee

Willis Limited insurance & nsk management insurance policy cost
JLT Limited fnsurance & nsk managerment Insurance policy cost
GVA Second London Wall Property Consultants Time cost basis

Project Management Limited

The Administrators' choice was generally based upon therr perception of the advisors’ expernence
and ability to perform thus type of work, the compiexity and nature of the assignment and the basis
of the fee arrangement with them The Administrators have reviewed the fees charged to date to

ensure that they are reasonable in the circumstances of the case

r Exit from the administrations

It 1s currently anticipated that once the purposes of the administrations have been achieved and all
closing formalities have been completed, the Administrators will file notices under Paragraph 84(1)
Schedule B1 1A86 with the Registrar of Comparties for each of the Companies, following
registration of which the Companies will be dissolved approximately three months later

(3)




PRICENATERHOUSE(COPERS

It sutficient funds are available to faciltate a distribution to unsecured creditors of any of the
Companues, the Adminstratars may place the relevant Company into creditors' voluntary
Iguidation

8 Administrators’ discharge from liability

In ine with the Proposals, the Administrators shall be discharged from lrability pursuant to
Paragraph 98(1) Sch B1 IA86 in respect of any action of theirs as Administrators, fourteen days
after their final progress reports are filed with the Regrstrar of Companies

s, please contact my colleague Chris Dent on 0113 283 4092

Yourg! faghfully
far and op behalf

Matthdw Hammgoihd
Joint Administrator

ompanies

Enclosures Appendix A Statutory information in relation to the Companies
Appendix B Receipis and payments accounts for the period 2 March 200910 1
September 2010
Appendix B Analysis of time costs for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2010

Forms 2 24B Administrators’ progress reports

Mark Batten and Matthew Hammond have been appointed as Jont Admirustrators of the Comparies o manage the affairs,
businass and properly as thewr agents and without personal hability Both are hcensed to act as insolvency prachlioners in
the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants  England & Wales

(4)




sbuipasdosd
urew aue sBupaososd o pue uoneRsULIPY SK O
soidde sbuipasaoid Aousaosup uo uonenboy ueadomn3y ayj |

sbuipasscid
uiew st sBuipassosd ay) pue LENEASIUIRY SIL OL
soi|dde sBupoao.y A2uaajosyj uo uonenbay ueadoing auyL

sBupaasoud
uiew ase 56wpasnod oy pue voneSIUWDY I O}
sadde sbuipsanaiy Lauarosy) uo uonemnBay veadoing ay)

(000Z Aew 62 Jo 000Z/BVEL
ON {23}uonenbay paunoyg) sBuIpaezoly
A2uaAl0Su] uo vonenBay veadoiny oy |

Slyousq sy 0f 91LUCILODOIDSID 3G | PUIMAID 317 Bued
pUE SWep Buiasibe 10 21507 AU 1BLR BAIOPISUOD §1 ) 1 {Aydde
I PINCYS) Lty paquIsdLd oy eINGUISIE G] 10U J2pJo UB JO| ggyy)
{S6Y9.L | UOI3aG 10PUN LNDD 0] Al0dE |IM SIoNeASRIWDY ay)

§142usq st 0] srevonodardsip eq w puspinp oyy Buided

pue sunep Gusmbe jo 1500 8y 1ey pasapisuo s P ) (Aidde
1 pINoYS) ey paquasald ayi SGUISIP O} jou JBPLG Ve JO) ggY|
(SBYOLL UoN85 Japun unoo o) Aldde SJOIENFIUAUDY 84

Syeuaq By 0) Feucruodosdsip aq |im puapam suy buiked

pue swre Buaaifie |o 51503 OUY 1BY) PHIOPISUYD BI ptAdde
¥ PINOYS) WEd Paquasalg BU) SINGUISIE Of 10U 13PI0 UR 10) 98V
{S6V§. | LOITIag rapun unes 01 Ajdde m Sioyenswwpy oayy

98v! {5)v9LL
uon3ag svpun Uhod 01 Aidde o) puajut|

ssolensiupy ay) Aum pUR JaY1aUA

uiepaIun

Apadosd 30u s Auedwon ay) pue

WeEUad wueuaoun ved paguasasd ayy JO SNjEA poateUNTSg

S10}1paID

uieyaduny UIEPAIUN urguaaun [2IN335UN 1O} PUIPIAID PAIRWINSD
uognjossig uwonnjossig UoHNIOSSI] Uonenstunwipy gl jo pua pasodosd

3ayjo 12y Buiptoy Burag awn ayt 1o} sunsiad oy

j0 Aue 10 payuiodde suossod 141 0 |12 40 Aue Aq auop ag Aew
SINBJISIINUDY S 108 0} paicdde suosiod oyl Aq pasioiexa
2q o vonauny Aue 8240} Ut 51 UONENSILRUPY 31 YdIyMm Joy
pouad ay Buunp agyl 18 UaS {Zi001 wdeibered o) uonei Y|

2010 ety Guipoy Buiag awn oyl Jo) suossad ey

Jo Aue s panrodde suosiad auy Jo e o Aue Aq auop eq Apw
SJojessILpY Se e o) pertodde suosiad sy Aq pasiniaxa
84 0) UORAUN) AUR 3010} UI SI UONESISIIRUPY BU) YIryMm )
pouad ay) Buunp gy 18 ues (2)o0L ydebesed o} uoneas uj

8ayo 1ey; Buipoy Guieg awn 9y 10 susssad ay)

Jo Aue a0 payuindde sucsiad sy Jo ye Jo Aue Ag Bucp 2g ABw
SIORASIBWDY SR 10 0) pjwodde sugpssad e Ag pasrlaxa
8Q M UONduUNy Aue §2J0; UI §1 LONEASIILPY W B 1)
pouad g Buunp ggvl 18 UaS (2001 wdeibeied o) uoneis) uy

SNIGISUedsas
SIENSILIUDY ) jO UCISIAI]

[uonensiunupe u Buiag 152y jroupm)
dn punom sem duedwo? aus 5t Aoy 99 PINom ueyy joym|
B 5B SJ01pad 5 Auetwog au) Joj NSl sioq e Bunenge (a)

{ucnensithupe w Guag 1S1); INoUTM)
dn punom seam Auedwos ey i Ajav Bq PIToMm ueLy) ajoum
E SE s10ypar s Auedusory s 10} yises soneg B Suaeige (q)

{uonessiuiwpe ur Buiag 1511 INOUTM)
dn punom sem AuedwoD) ey ji A3y 80 PINOM URY) S{0LM
€ 58 £10) P30 s Auedwio) sy o) nsas Janoq e Buaanoe (q)

S101RIISIWIpY
a1 Aq pansund Bweq aanssiqo

Jld Yueg 85 spAon

Sld ¥ueg 95 sphor]

1 Hueg g1 SpAon

Jweu s juendde ; s souroddy

1Hp ¥¥O3 UopUeT UNDD Senuwinig
dT1 ssadoojesnoyrnemaniy § 10Z £ weybuung 1eang
iPALOT) L UNOD BMUIDD 4T SIBdCo)aSN0YIBEMSINY

10 uanEg SAUEYD Wew ' PUOLIWIEL MIUNEW PIART

L1H¥ Y23 "UDpUOT "WN0Y) BanwMg

4717 sjadoogasnowsiemastd § 10z £8 weybuwng jaang
lIBMWOZ §1 HROJ [EMUIOD d7T SJBE008SNOIRIEMBINL
JO UINBF SBLEYD WEW ¥ PUOWIWIPH Maynepy piaeq

1H¥F ¥¥D3 uopuc) pnol aaiwnig
o711 sledochashowsiemanud ¥ 102 £8 weybunung jeang
[BMWIDD 61 "UN0Z [emirod *4 17 ssadooasnowalemanty

|0 UINEE SOHEUD WEW § PUOWLUEL MOunEpN MAe] SISSAPPE pue STWEU SIOIEIISILILPY
8002 urew ¢ 6002 Wep 2 BO0Z UWEW 2 Wwawnuiodde uonensuitupy ayl Jo sjeg
Salivysidas

3Juay BUDN| AuopN PUR $10133.11p ay) Aq play sBuipjoyeieyg

afipwey 13N JK 7 1BPID OOy addasrnio) jy

obewey 1oN 1N 9 EpaIn ooy oddasmio ay

abewey paN JW B IBPAIA DIUOIUY Dddasnio sy

sauejaroes Avedwo)

A2121BY M, UyOT|
JA ¥ 1ayoiuD Aoy Aoiprig s 1epaID ouoiuy addasnio sy

AoiBEyp aweyesn)
Uyar 1y (1IEH Lenlg sug i yepal) ouoluy addasnisy iy

Ao131ELM UUOT JW T 1ED3I) OLaILY BddasNIO SN

si01000p Auedwon!

dft 157 Spaa] 1e9ng
uojBuIjops £F 25N0Y UOSUBY 411 $/200059SNOWNEMADUY

dry 157 Spaaq 199nS
uolbuaps £ 9SNoH uosuag d11 $Jodoo9sNoIaIRMODU Y

dfb LS spaa 18ang
uoibullap £ 9SNOH UOSU3E 477 s:2000NEsNomEMADL

ss2ippe paid)siBay

ELVBEES

BrLicst

0680295

13qwnu paansiBoy

poyun {g Aenpy adwo} ) diownses)

palnir {z Aent atdwal) suouansen

PaNT (JBR 1STAA) DIowanse]

awey Buipes) |

600Z 10 LGp) 1 ON @seD Ansifioy
1DUISI UopUDT oIS AUBTUBYD SINSNT JO 1IN0 yBiy

600T J0 6p¥LL ON 85D AnmiBay
FUISIQ UOPUOT uotsiag] AUSaueys sonsnr jo pnoo ybiy

BDOZ 19 £Gv1 L ON 8580 AnsiBoy
1OUISIQ UOpUOT LorsiAlg ArgouByD @NSNI 10 LnoD) yby

UONENSIUILPY Y] 10} SiMaP LUnos

pauuiy (g Aeng adws | ) suowayiser)

paywa {z Aenyy aidwat ) asouspsen

pajus] {189 1S9p ) alowansen

DWRBH |In 4

v Xipuaddy

saluedwo) ayj o3 uone|3s U1 uonewICUl Kioimelg




v xipuaddy

sBupagaqid utew aue sGupasacud 8Ly pue uoHEASILILEY S}
01 sandde sBUINBE00Id AJUSASUL U UonenGay ueedoing |y

sBuipassosd uew ez sBuipsasord syl pue uonensipwpy S
oy $IMUUE sBnpeasoid Agusajosy| uo voneinbay ueadany ay)

(000Z Xew 6Z 40 QUOZMAPEL
oN (a3)uoneinBay pounoy) sBuipsedony
Aouanjosu) us uonenBay veadouny oy

S1auay U o} jeuciodoids aq [ puspAp a4y Buiked

pue susep BuieeiBe jo 51500 ay) 1ev paseprsucs st (Adde,
1 PINOUS) e d PIQUISALY BUY) MINGLISID O] 10U 1P UE 10} OgY]
{GEYQ/1 WOND3S rapun pnos o Aidde e siotensiuLupy sy |

S1yauaq eyl 1 Ylevonicdosdsip aq [im puapiap au) Buided

pue sunep BuraeiBE 10 S1500 B 1B PAIBpISUDD 1 )1 p (Adde
11 PINOUS) Led paquIsDld eyl eInquUISHy CF 10U 18DIO U 1o} 9EYI
{5BV9L LONYSE JPPUN PNoD o1 fidde MM SIojENSIUILLPY BY )

9V
(5hvos L vonseg sapun LNG3 oy Kidde o3
[Pusiur siotensIUNUDY oy} Aym puT Jayyoypal

usepaoun

Auedoud 10v s Auedwon ay

UIEVBIUN [PUE ped paquosoid ay) jo SON|EA polewsg

Si0)pasD

ureyaouny ureyaduny painlasun 10) puaptap palewinsy
UONNOSSI UONPOSSIT uonensistwpy oyl jo pua pasodosy

0yo 1ey) Gurpjoy Buraq awm ) 10} suosiad]
Bl Jo Aue so pojutodde suosiad auw Jo (e so Aue g suop 8q Aew
SiolensiiLpy se Pe o} pauodde suosied ayl Aq pasouaxal
3G 01 0NIUA AU ‘2350 UL St UCTRNSUMUDY 9 YOV ID)
pauad aun Buunp 9gw 18 WS (2)oot wesbeied o1 uonerer vy

aoio 12w Supjoy Swaq awm aw) 1o) suossad
pu 10 Aue 1o pawrodde suosiad s (0 e J0 Aue Ag suop ag Aew
Sojensnupy se 9. ot pajnodde suossad oy Aq pasiuoxs,
30 01 UONJUNL AUB 8210 U1 S1 UOENSIULIPY BY) UDILM J0)
pousd ay1 Buunp 98v) 19 Y5 (zlopl udeibered o) voneras u)

sanpqisvodsas
\SI0JRNISIUILPY BY] JO UOISIAIY

(wonenswiwpe ut Buraq ISy Jnoytm)
dn punom sem Auedwon au |t Al8Y1) BG pInom uey; apoym
B SE BJOFPaId 5 Auedwog aul Jo) Unsa) ayeq @ Bumanpe (g}

(uonensiunwpe w Butaq 152y jnoyiim)
dn punom sem Auedwon s p 484N aq pinom uely d1oum
2 se siopparn s fuedwiod sy 10) ynse) Jeneq e Busaiyae (q)

SJ0lenSILIPY
byl Ag pansind Buiaq annsslag

A YUBE BS) SPAOIT

d ueg gsy sphon

aweu s juenpdde ¢ s 1otunoddy

AHF ¥PD3 UGPUOT PNOD BINLINL]

o7 suadoeesnoysaiemenud ¥ 10Z €8 weuybuiung 1aang
femuog §1 UNOD IeMWwo) d 11 siedoo]asnowatemanud
10 uate sapey?) YBK g PUCILWIBH MEULIBW pragg

1HP ¥¥D3 'UOPUOT UNo) Banumid

d'T1 suadoogesnowsemasud ¥ 1Oz €8 weybuiuug 1pang
UBMILOY §) LUROD HEMMDS) 4T S:200000SN0WSIEMadly
JO uagjeg SapBUD Yrew  pUDWLWEH smawyep Paeg

SSSIDPE PUR SOWRY SJOIRASIIIWPY

6002 UoIew 2, 600 UMEW £ ywaunuiodde vonensiuLPy oY) Jo aleQ
salIejmIas
auoN 3uoN|  pue s1oanp ey Ag pray sBuipioyaseys

abewey 18N JW B HEP21Y ooy 2ddasmin

aBewey 1an JW P 1epII) onojwy addasarg oy

ssueloines Auedwog

Agjo1eum wuor S 8 epa1) ooy sddasme

ABiBrEUM UUOT % 5 11EDAID Oy Bddasmo J

SI013aNp a:nanu

dr't 157 $pas jaang
UoIBL|apA £F BSNOH UosUaR 477 SIB00092STHSIEMAIU Y

dry 1§71 spaal 1Pang
uolfutap £f 2SNOH UoSUAE ‘4 sJedoonasnoaemay

sSpIppE pENEiBay

£6£10€9

$LLL089

lagqumu peuaisitBay

pamuny (6 Aenp ejdwn | ) sicwanses

pailwit (g LenD ajdwa ) } siowanses

oweu Burpea}

GOOZ JO G¥¥LL ON 85e) Ansey
1PUISI0 UopUOT uorsiag AISOUBYD SIS JO UROY ybiy

6002 10 pG¥11 oN esen AnsiBay
UIsi uopuo) uoIsIA AJBoUBUY BaNsnt 1o unan ybiyy

UOMERSWINIDY ML S0 SHEIDP LNy

papust (g Aenp eidwa ] } eiowspsen

pown (g AenD eidway } siowayisen

sweu fng

saiuedwo) ay; o3 UoNElas W uonewsojul Aioymerg




Castlemore (West Bar) Limited - in admmistration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2010 to

1 September 2010

Fixed charge

Estimated per
directors’ sworn
statement of

2 March 2009 to

Z September 2003

2 March 2010 ta

Appendix B

affairs 1 September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 Total
Receipta € £ £ £ £
Payments
Bank charges (105 23) {124 13) (150 31) (379 67)
Insurence - (987 49) - (987 49)
Agents' fees - (1297 78) {1297 78)
Securly costs - (1,005 00) (610 00) (1 615 00)
(105 23) (2116 62) (2 058 09) (4 279 94)
Naot fixed charge realisations {105 23) (2,116 62) {2,058 09) (4,279 94}
Floating charge
Estimated per
directors’ sworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 Soptember 2009 2 March 2010 to
affairs 1 Septembar 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 Total
Receipts £ E £ £ £
Refunds 54 000 00 4037316 - B 684 34 49 057 50
54,000 00 40 373 16 - B 684 34 49 057 50)
Paymaents
Net floating charge realisations 40,373 16 - B,684 49,058
Wat contro! account” - {152 25) 29,201 84 29,048 59
Total Balance in hand 40,267 93 {2,268 8T) 35,828 0% 71,826 15

* Please note that Bank funding in respect of all entitles is provided to the account held by Castlemore
{Temple Quay 8) Limited and payments to suppliers are made from that account VAT i3 accounted for in the
entity that received the supply and not the entity making the payment




Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited - in admimstration

Receipts and payments account for the penod 2 March 2010 to

1 September 2010

Fixed charge

Recetpts

Service charges

Payments

Caonsuitancy fees

Repairs & maintenance

Funding from secured creditor repaid
Management charges

Agents' fees

Cleaning and site clearance

Utlites

Bank charges

Net fixed charge realisations

Floating charge

Recerpts
Pre appomntment VAT refund
Refunds

Book debts
Cash at bank

Payments

Bank charges
{nsurance

Net floating charge realisations

Vat control account *

Total Balance In hand

* Please nota that Bank funding in respect of all entities is provided to the account held by Castlemoere

Estimatad per
directors sworn
statemant of
affairs

Estimated per
directors” sworn
statement of

2 March 2009 to

2 Septoamber 2009

2 March 2010 to

Appendix B

1 September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 Total
£ £ £ £
- - 81374 32 81,374 32
- - 81374 32 81374 32
. {39 250 00) - {38,250 00)
. - (40,511 00) (40511 00)
- . (5 304,691 32) (5,304 691 32)
- - {6277 15) 6277 15)
- - (20 416 67) (20 416 67)
- - (828 00) (828 00}

(2,148 69} (2,148 69)
- - {162 96) (162 986)
- {39 250 00) {5 37503579} (5414 28579)
- {39,250 0C) (5,293,661 47) (5,332,911 47)

2 March 2009 te 1

2 September 2003

2 March 20101to 1

Total

affairs September 2009 to 1 March 2010 Septermber 2010
£ £ £ £ £
49 284 2384499 - - 23,844 59
33 260 18108 80 00 - 26106
19,866 - 11,301 91 - 113019
110 574 - 110,649 48 - 110649 48
212984 24026 05 122,031 39 - 146 057 44
(103 40) (128 08) - (231 43)
. (4137 77) - @13777)
(103 40} {4 265 85) 000 (4 369 25)
23,922 65 117,765 54 000 141,688 19
15,114 24 4,491,450 85 1,127,480 80 5,634,085 59
39,036 89 4 570,006 19 (4,166,180 57) 442,862 71

{Tempta Quay 8) Limited and payments to suppltars are made from that account VAT s accounted for in the
entity that recelved the supply and not the entity making the payment




Appendix B
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited - in admtnistration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2010 to
1 September 2010

Fixed charge

2 March 2009 to 2 September 2009 2 March 2010 te
1 September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 Total
Recelpts £ £ £ £
Funding from secured creditor - - 800 00 500 00
Service charges - - 135 458 06 135458 06
- - 135 958 C6 135958 06
Payments
Service charges - - (3 692 33) (369233)
Reparrs & maintenance - - (28 705 08) (28,705 08)
Management charges . - (2 636 67) {2 636 67)
Agents' fees - - (19,456 67) {19,456 67)
Secunty Costs - - {4 541 00Q) (4 541 00)
Cleaning and site clearance - - (2 808 60} (2,808 60}
Utilities - - (55 469 74) (55 469 74)
Bank charges - (62 81) (146 49) (209 30)
5 (62 81) (117 456 58) (117 519 39)
Net fixed charge realisations - {62 81) 18,501 48 18,438 67
Floating charge
Estimated per
directors sworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 Septembar 2009 2 March 2010 to
affairs 1 September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 Total
Receipts £ £ £ £ £
Pre appointment VAT refund - 14 421 64 14,421 64
- - 14421 64 14 421 64
Paymenis
Nat floating charge realisatiens - - 14,421 64 14,421 64
Vat control account* 12,500 00 20,312 64 32,812 64
Total Balance in har;d - 12,437 19 53,235 76 65,672 95

* Please note that Bank funding in respect of atl entities 1s provided to the account held by Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Limrted and payments to suppliers are made from that account VAT is accounted for In the
entity that received the supply and not the entity making the payment




Castlemore {Temple Quay 8} Limtted - in administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2010 to

1 September 2010

Fixed charge trading account

Estimated per
directors’ sworn
statermant of
affairs

2 March 2009 to
1 Septembar 2009

Receipts £ £

29394 789 82

Funding from secured credrtor
Rental income

Service charges

Interest received gross

2 Seplembar 2009
to ¥ March 2010

£

15578 995 87

2 March 2010 to
1 September 2010

£

19 192 247 81
894 75012
230 180 92

19155

Appendix B

Teotal
£

64 166 033 50
894 750 12
230 180 92

191 55

65291 156 09

29 394 789 82 15578 995 87 20 317 37040

Payments
Agents' fees {129 457 83) (293 136 05) (553 31873) (975912 61)
Managemaent charges - - (305,121 87) {305 121 87)
Surveyors' fees (109 344 00) (65 284 00} (58 950 30) (233 578 30}
Subcontraciors {25718 922 22) {12731 800 98) (2 767 937 34) (41 268 660 54}
Utiwes {1707 75} - {168 223 12) (169930 87}
Bank charges (509 33) (1234 78) (t61097) (3355 08)
Consultancy fees (1 250 00) - (7 461 20} (871120}
Insurance .- (18 900 00) {467 784 53) (486 684 53)
Legal fees (388 806 47} (417 996 85) {806 B03 32)
Legal settlement - - {13088 624 41) {13 088624 41)
Office holder's fees - {B27 685 15) (827685 15}
Secunty costs - {28 090 36) (28 090 36)
Cleaning and sita clearance - - (1 156 60) (1,158 60)
Repars and mantenance - {23 003 48) {23003 46)
Advertising (non statutory) expenses - - (1,264 23) {1264 33)
Professional fees - - (8 500 00) (8 50¢ 00)
Telephone fax etc - {1029 01) (1023 G1)
Transpert & carmage - - (316 70) {316 70)
Service charges - (58 844 51) (526 522 69} (585 367 20)

(25961 191 13) (13 608 006 79) (19 254 597 62) {58 8231795 54)

Fixed charge Trading surplus / (deficit) 3,433,558 69

1,970,959 08

1,062,772 78

6,467,360 55

Floating charge

Estimated per
directors’ sworn

statement of 2 March 2009 ta 1

2 Septembar 2009

2 March 2010 to

affairs September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 Totat
Receipts £ £ £ E £
Pre appointment VAT refund 601 548 360 361 50 360361 50
801 548 - 360 367 50 360 361 50

Payments
Third party funds (103 557 21) (103 557 21}
(103 557 21) {103 557 21)
Net floaltng charge realisations - 360 361 50 {103 5§57 21) 256,804 29

Vat cantral account” {3,402 420 63)

(1,959,349 64)

(863,291 82}

(6,225,062 09}

Total Balance In hand 31,178 06

37200094

95,923 75

499,102 75

* Please note that Bank funding mn respect of all entities is provided to the account held by Castiemore

(Temple Quay 8) Limited and payments lo supplers are made from that account VAT is accounted for in the

enbty that received the supply and not the entity making the payment




Castlemore (Temple Quay 9) Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2010 to

1 September 2010

Fixed charge

Estimated per
directors’ sworn
statement of

2 March 2009 to

2 Septamber 2009

2 March 2010 to

Appendix B

affairs 1 September 2009 to 1 March 2010 t September 2010 Total
Receipts £ £ £ £ £
Service charges - - 117500 117500
B . 117500 117500
Payments
Management charges . - {1,000 00} {1 000 Q0)
N N {1 000 QD) (1,000 00)
Net fixed charge realisations - - 175 00 175 0D
Floating charge
Estimated per
directors’ swom
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 September 2009 2 March 2010 to
affairs 1 September 2009 to 1 March 2010 1 September 2010 Total
Receipts £ £ £ £ £
Pre appoiniment VAT refund 14 493 187785 - - 1,877 85
14 493 1877 85 - - 1877 8%
Payments
Bank charges {20 00) (100 00} {141 03) (261 03)
(20 00) (100 00) (141 03) (261 03)
Net floating charge realisations 1,857 B5 {100 00) (141 03) 1,616 82
Vat control account* - - 18,236 40 18,236 40
Totai Balance in hand 1,857 85 {100 00} 18,270 37 20,028 22

* Please note that Bank funding in respect of all entities 1s provided to the account held by Castlemore
{Termple Quay 8) Limited and payments te supphers are made from that account VAT 1s accounted for in the
entity that received the supply and not the entity making the payment




9. BEZ't

£04502
62 €86
0F 852

1e10]
1902 12 pabieys are sjuswasngstp 1BYIG y|

(990007 1aa0) ajiwr sad d|.g 1o {92000z o1 dn) apwr 1ad dpg Jo wWnwikew e 12 pabieys si afieany
Buikdoo ying pue sioupasn 10 19eys 1ad ds 1e pabieys s Buikdoaoloyy’

3
ajep 0} £1509

St sjuswresingsip 10y Buibieyd so) Axtod siolensiunupy syl

#ORQ UMOUS AoNod S)UeWSINGsID AU 01 Sedde OS(E Siy] L0dal AuomErs IXau au] Ui Sicipar [ i yels uoddng
341 0] PESIADE 80 |l S31R) 353U b} SIUAUPUGWE |PUSRW ALY UONENSILILPE 81 G Pouad Al 1240 (Seseamn 1500 LRvoREL StT SelL sjeossy
[enuve san03 0} 3dwexa Joj) ask Aieaponad Aew sIOlNSIUILIPY By) Ag pasn Sare; 31e28 3 suuy [euoissajoud fle YIM Uowwos u) o7e oL {1enbun) eteresse 100
anoy sad erey wnwnew {SE %4 (jenb) siwosse jousg
3w Jo uenEdipUl ue paIl umoys s2iRGY By Janemoy Ares op s3je) ey SopE Ledxa U SINba am pINDUS SMOY Ja Jaquiny czy 5eZ ._mmmcws_
Jrews & aflieuD SAWNAWOS o SYOISUI4 pue Avadoid |wa xel sEUINS 477 fladoogasnoysematt g umm siuauniedap \seseds §JG ot JoBeuEw 101088
SaAERWLY) Gl Sty JoizaJI]
SRRASINIIPY BU] 10 RIS Jouas kg yim Jjeap ase Amigrsuodsal [euondeoxa aspur Guunbas sausbig 10 Apxajdwod eraned 096 5GP Jsupey
O SITUEW PauuOpEd JIOM U JO SSBUSATIAYS JS00 BU FSIUAXEW O S€ 05 Abuipuacoe pesivadns abipapouy jsneneds apsinbal Aue
PUE eovauedya jo (9as| nay) Buwaprsuco HEIS JO SIaGWAW J)eudaidde 0] LONERSIIWPE By] Ul =yse) jebajap o) Aonod oy JUF 4¥ peID
O S| PasuBLILED LOIBASIUIWEE Ay} S10j90 SBNBW LONS OF WaIE AG Usm e BLIPNIDLI LONERSIUILPE AU U1 Bursue sianew| (XEWT) ISHE138dg Heis lov0z
ol Bupuape u yeIs reyl pue SIoTEASIULLRY By Ag uaniB Apadoud suwn ai of FUIBJAL A Paxy aq ol AJe a3y Slojeasniwpy ay | | JSslojensmiwpy Anp | tWOI] 19313 Yim) s811 Jno amgmzu jusuing
fAT4 gLe'ee LE 06 564 9r 0ZZ 99 LEL Si99C 64 LET LLTE ajep o) |vjo]
651 966 £2 ZE B¥L - Z91LL SeE6l S0 il 0E0 - Buipel |
29g 625 €2 3 68 05 ¢ 856 SiLE 06 EEEZ 9z QL 1vame]
- - - - - - - - - SuoIsUsd/saaiodury
vil 108 09y 09l sl 050 - 059 050 S3NQEISIONDaI])
562 6ISbL z0 /5 - oz 1l 880 ¥E ¥ St 0L €z 0 Buuoday
Zie €64 18 6€ 092 0z o ore 150 S 8LL £9 8¢1 - fuadoud pioyaseayployasy
g62 oeg'y 56 81 01 0z 8 - ST B - - SSBUISNG JO &Bg
a6t ¥4 0L - GLo SG 1 - - - suoneBusaau
402 LEL'ET 26 1Ll [5:21] G141 YY) SG 1 520 oz aouendwiod J8Ulo pue Asoiriels
rLe 809Dt 1S 6% SIE g€ €l G9E 56 42 820 - Ainsean pue Bununoaoy
[§:4 BEl S 90 191 - 89 ¥ 0EZ E6 82 59 €9 0s i1z Buuueyd pue ABseng
€] & {ssH} (S} (S1H} [=1H) {s4H} (s} (saH}
ayes Aunoy 1509 Sitoy uoddng a1e108sYy aPIB0SSY saBeuen 1aBeuey 1000 Ni0m JO LONeISSe|T
wmmha)< aun) jeo| 10108G 4O1uag 1 4aUled

3 xipuaddy

uonesSIUItIPE Ul - paliunT (Jeg 1sapn) alcweyses

010Z Joquiaydag | 0} pouad ayj 10} S1SO3 Uy JO siskjeuy




LV ELD'L e1el
96 G¥E L 1509 18 pabiely ale SUAWSSINGSIP S0 |y
LL bbb {20000z +an0) apw Jad diLg 20 (200002 01 dn) apw sad dpg 10 wnivew ¢ 12 pabreyd 51 sbeapy
A BurAdos ying pue sioypaJsd 1) 198us Jad dg 1B pafiieys s Buddosmoyd

k)] S1 SJUBWASINGSIP Joy BuiBleya s0) Aonod  sroyensIWIpY aug
8)ep 0} §]507

o) Butpusiie u yers ey puR SICIRNSIIUPY o Ag uanB Apadosd ewn sy) o) souase)pl Aq pEXy B D) BIE 580) SIOIBJSILILMY ay)

SIQIRNSIL WDy

w01aq Umols A3i0d SIUBIBSINGSID o of sedde osie siu| Lodst LgIMETs Xeu 8yl Ut SICIpeD 00l ) Hels woddng
Ay O) PASIAPE DG [P SDIR) BSO) O} Ay ouL j0 ponad Bu 19A0 (SEsEaISUI 150D ABUOnE|LI [ STl alemossy
d A Uad fenu A oy ® 2 joud 1M UDWLoS

[enuue 13a00 0y ajdilexe 10}) 83U AEdIpo SIRENSUNUPY M AQ DISN SAB) MBS Sul SWULY JPUDISSO) e u| 0ze 0oL :mjdcav S1B0SSY JoDg
inoy rod B1Rs UIMUE BU 05¢ Slz (jenb) sje00sse Jowuag
10 ueneENpul e axib umous sainbi) S Isramey AJBA Op STIR) Jay) eape padys noy) aanbe) am pINOYS SINOY JO JaqUINy [2ws ey 68z hmmm:m_)_

e ab. 05 0P SUQISUD, aday, ey S YINs Ssadooot: BMBIU g LILIM ST edap jsienad
B4 SAUINMUOS Op U pue Ausdoid IvA YBL S USNS J471 30snoyIe) d uiim siusuiedap ysienadg 615 coc 106RuEL JoWBS
ses@sIWRY STl Sy 1012813
SIOJEASIULLDY S 10 JJes JoIras .AD U 23D oJe a__ln_ncam&- _NCG..—QGUHW ow Suuinbay W\.u—-s_n—:._gﬁ e h-uiﬁ_ﬂ_h._s ._N_ZUP_WQ 19| Omm mmv LWCF-N&

SIANEK PauLOpad wom Bu) JO SSPUSATISYI 1507 B BSIWIKEW O] 58 05 ABupuosoe pesuedns elipewmouy jsieinads sysinbes Aue| y :

pue acuauadys jo (@ast Jisy) Buuspisuos yers jo sieqwaw seudoidde 0F UOTENSIUALPR DY) Ut SYSE) B)EB o Koo ] w3 ¥ ape)a
Oyl 51| PEIUBWILICD UORENSILUNLDE 21} J0jaq SIBNEW yINS 0] walp A uaad swrq Bupnpur uchensukupe Bl U1 BuisUe sJeyew [xew) sieioeds HeYs {oroz

AIhr | wouy Ways yum) saies yno afaeyo Jualing

EEE 6Z2°909 18 618'} 59 0L LarRAX4 z9 S7¢ 68 €6L 10 ¥64 gl £92 aep o} [FI0)
191 126 G2 28091 - £S 20t 09 €5 Sr vy 0Zo - Buipesy
0se GE s3] - - - oLe $BIN0J JIX3/BINSO(D
862 £9'c01 G0 vSe - 25 2¢ v o8l Bl §5 1855 tote 1wnxe]
- - - - suoisuadssasfodiug
gcl 066 0E £ oz 00 v or o - - 050 SamIqRIYSIoONPaID
192 6£0'94 ¥0 08 - 56 01 050 ¥E B - SZ0 Buuodey
Gz 90z SL0 - - - SL0 - SIASSY JBUIO
gee Glegezz 28299 0s 0 6v e 630 09128 e LEL - Kuadoxd ployases)/poyaald
192 156 € 08 vt S5 1 OES - 564 - - gEoUSng J0 ajeg
143 8 550 - 510 oro - - suonebnsasuy)
sie 925 ¥ ot rLL St 2 S8 6L <5 89 BL 2 0Zo0 0Ze auuBdwoD J3YI0 pue Aoinierg
v 600'92 85901 S0 ¥ 8t SiL Sr9 0808 - - Ansesn pue Bununoooy
QES 413748 9L IEE - £ZEY or g £9 Lp 0ED 0Z BEZ Suiuued pue ABateng

(3 [E)] {siH} (siH} {saH) {s1H) (s1H] {saH} {sin)

ejes Aunaoy }s02 sinoy woddng 91RIDOSSY 9)BIDOSEY 18Beuep 135euey 10338110 HI0M JO UDNEDHJISSE[D

abeiaay aun) feyo] PLILIT:TS Joluag 1 dauped

n xipuaddy

uolensiuiwpe ul - paywi (z Aenp aidwa] ) ssowepser)

01L0Z 12qualdasg | 0) pouad ay) Joj Sis02 aung jo siskjeuy




25 019

o)ep 0] 51503

[L:2 AN

v 022 1200 12 pabieys aie sjuswoasingsIp Ja Y10 Iy

0L 66 {20000z 19A0) 3w 1ad di.g 1o (020007 01 dn) epw 18d dpg jo wWnunxew e e pabieyn s obieapy

oF b1 ButAdod ying pue s10upar 10) 1ways 1ad dg 1e pabieys s1 BuiAdosoioud
(3}

SI sjuwasingsip Joy BuiBieys Joj Aood SICIENSIVILIPY BY G

o} Bupuane u1 yers nayl Pue SHoENSIUIWPY au) &g uanb Auadoud awn eyy o1 souaasa) Ag paxy ey of aie $33) SJDIBASIWIWLPY By L

Sioensiuiwpy

MOIAG UMOuS Adiod SJUBWERINGSID 8yl o) sendde osje sy “podss Loners (xau By Ut SJONPSIT| [ zi yels uoddng
B 0] PASIADE 2 [IM SFE? 2SI 0f SIUSWPUSWE {EUJEW Aty UCTESIUILIPE B4} O PoUad atfl JBAD (SESEAUOUI 1500 AlBucqe(Ul 6bZ cEl a1E00SSY
1BNUUR 15400 04 AtdWeYa J0J) 25V Aroipouad Aew siojeRs:unIny AUyl AQ PISN SBIEI1 BIEDS B SULIY [RUOISSaJ0xd (|8 UL\ LOURIED U) 0ze - {fenbun} elemosse Jouag
may sed gie) umwirew 05¢ []¥4 {1enb) arerosse Jowasg
ot} 10 UOHEXIPU Ue saB umous $ainhi oul JBAaMOY AJBA OD S31B) 1Oy BADE LBAXD Nk Anbo) 3m DINOYS SIN0Y 1O Jagquny| czp cez jabeuep
6, HUOS adol, ¥E, ng adoo)asn 2 ML wnseds)

firws e athewo sawn P SUOISUSY PUE AUadold 1WA YeL SEUYINS dM ISR} ' UILTM S3UB P S| 645 got sabevew Jowag
Sasmlion SeL Siv JOPBIG
SIOIERSALDY SU) 20 Jj1S J0ruas AQ 1w jeap o & d asow Buuinbas 5; e 4 a95 S6b istniey

jo sIanew pawopad YoM B J0 SSAUIAN0HS 150D M esumew O se o5 AjSwpiodoe pasivedns efipapmouny .m._m_unau asnbag Aue 3 e
pue aousuadea Jo |Bas 16y Buuspsuos pms 0 wsdwew aepdoudde m LONENSIUNLPE BUY L1 SYSEY o} Aanod Py 43 hith apein
U $11| PIJVAUNUOT UCHENSIUNLLPE S G100 SIBPEW UDNS O] WAL AG UBAIB Bwi BUIBND UONESKIUPE oy, ut BuisUE Senew (xew} isienads HElE {010z

AInr | wouy 1389 yum) saes 1no eBieys yuaung

f4:14 LE6'LIT £9 208 0L S ¥ Z6lL L EOL GE ZLE £V 16 96 £2 91Ep 0} |10
651 00L'EZ 6 byl - Z1 96 D9 6E 00S 0z - Buipes
6%¢ 58S 9t 965 £9 - 1] ¥9 82 pLSL [¥3:} j: 194 lvame]
- - - - - - - - - sucisuadssasioldwy
851 €49 056 090 oo ¥ 0¥ 0 - - o5 0 S3MgeIsIoNpal)
592 058 £} 61 25 - S6 8 050 BV Zv - SZ0 Buseday
Sve 9zY v6 ZLElT ool iDE e zz G189t ZL 64 " Ausdosd pioyasea)pioyaaly
4514 8ELE SLZL [s1: 0} v - G6 L - - SSBuUIsNg Jo aleg
06L £2E oLt - 1] GGl - . - supnebusanu)
80T 204°02 SLB6 0z o G861 I ES [AN14 00 Zo avuendwon Jaylo pue Aoinielg
6EZ se0'alL 81 19 052 BE L1 [ 0009 - - Ansesn pue Gununoaoy
95z 667 22 96 98 - 85 85 08 € €5 £2 0z § S8 0Z Suwuerd pue ABateng

3 [£)] {sau} (sH) (s1M) (s} {s1H) s} (EE)]

ates Aunoy 1502 sinoy woddng Ie1D0SSY AEID0SSY 1aBeuepny JaBeuey 10133480 FIOM |0 UGNEIJISSE]D

afieiony aung tejo) 101Ug Jotueg f 3ouley

9 xipuaddy

uonedisiviwpe ui - paywi (g fenp 8jidwa] ) siocwapse)

010z 1aquaydag | 01 pouad ayj Joj $1502 awn Jo sish|euy




1S 06¥°'L e1oL
80 vE6 1500 18 palieys ale sIWALSSINGS!P JBYIC (1Y
£Z €8 (200007 Joac) 8w Jad dig 10 (920002 01 4n) ejw Jed diyg Jo wnuwixew e je pabieyd st abeappy
az el Burddon 3ing pue sioupars o) 1ays 1ad de e pabreys si Buikdoootoyd
{3) 51 sIwawasIngsip Joj Buibieys soy Aanod siojensiuiwpy ay)
BIEp G} 51500

MO Umoys Aonod Siuswasingsip au of sandde ose sy ) Lodas AoINETS Jxad ay) ut sKoYpaID| [¢]8 Ze Hel1s _.._On_n_:w
BU1 1 POSIADE B (1M SAIRS G5 O S|USWPUSWE [BUIIEW ALY UOENSIUNLDE U |0 POUSY B JBAD (seseanu s Leuone(ju] gbe eel aenossy
IPAUGE J3A03 o1 B|dwexa J0j) est Alleapouad ABw SIoJRASURIEY BU) AQ (RSN S912) 91E9s a1 Siuy [euorssaosd 18 UM LOUALDD U] oze et {lenbun} szmosse Jowag
noy s3d @1es wminmw 0se 1% 4 (|enb) ajetosse Joas
ay} Jo vonedipul ve aAl umoys sainby au seaamoy Aea op sejes oyl odApe Padxe ol oanbos am PNOYS MOy Jo Jaduny SZv 74 Hmmmcm_.z
fews e afieyns sawnaulos op sucislag pue Auadalg | wA XL ST YONS 477 SI200002SN0WIBIEMA0L ] LM sjuawedap isieneds csc cop JaBeuetu Joweg
SOAFEWIMY =14} Gip Joang
SKIRASRLDY B4) JO JEIS J0iuas Ag Ui Heap are Appqrsuodse) jeuondaoxs eiow Bounbes 0 R ch, 0g6 17 Jaupey

jo wraneyy pauLopad wom oQ jo 13249 1500 8 ) 0} 52 0% Ajbenprooge pesiwedns abipamowny siemads apsinba) Aue p p opes
pue eavauadta Ju sl neyl Buuaprsuca jjers jo ssequiaw g1eudosdde O WONENSIIWPE BU] U SYsE] 2126 nep 01 Aogod  SrojeNSUALTTY | hi£) " pel
BU §11| PIVUMILNID LOBASIILEIE BU BI0)0Q SIOHEW LONS 01 Wiy AQ UAAE BN BUIDHKL LOENSWILPE a4 w Bursire wagew] (XEW) 1S1RID3dS Hes ooz

o1 Supusne w1 yers N pUB SATENSUMAPY 2] Aq uBAIB Apadoid ol aw M 20U}l Aq pary oq O] 1B 5§33} SIORASHILDY 0y ||

sJolensiunupy

Afr L wouy 32048 yum) sales 1no afieyd wenny

£0E LLY'SES 1E 69.L°) 5 Zh 06 60Z 66 0Z¢ B 90k’ S8 LE OF 9jep o) [#10)
[+ [£: k4 (A1} - TL86 GE ¥E St b 0z o - Buipes)
£iZ leg'vZ GLge - S0 ElL 6B 2t 6L €2 99 €1 9ts 1vaxet
rri G¥5 09 g DLt a0+ orQ - - 050 SaM|IGRIYSIONpaIn)
692 £PE b1 61 +5 - 568 050 6t bv - SZ0 Buruoday
95¢ 0p) 29E BB 80 % 050 98 L B8 LI 59 206 66 04 - Auadoid pioyases|ployasly
£8Z L6 € SGEL 080 08 ¢ - 56 £ - - $SBUSNQ JO B|Eg
961 L8 Sy T S0 0tz - - - suonebuseau)
6LZ TA6'EZ 89 601 oLl 0L 24 619 L0 62 Dz o 0L E aouedwos ayio pue Aoineg
10g G0t 5S¢ £L6L1 joi: 3 BO 6L o 9L 5Z 69 GLE - Anseen pue Bununodoy
z52 ZEE'EZ 9/ 76 - a1z 0E ¥ £2 62 550 05 02 Buwwed pue Abseag

[£)] (3} (saH) [T TsaH] (s4H) {sa4] (s4H} (SIH)

aye) Aunoy 1502 sinoy woddng a)BI120SSY [myerassy JaBeuey 10Beuey 10133413 HIOM JO UONEBIYISSELD

abriany oui] 1eve] 10113G FLTITET 1 1auuey

2 xipuaddy

uonensniwpe ul - paywr (g Lenp aidway) aiowa(isen

0102 Joqualdag | 0y pousad ay} Joy S1502 awl} Jo si1sAleuy




L9 869

BjEp 0] 51500

12101
0z ¥Ge 1502 12 pefieys aie suBWasINgsIp JBYID 1Y
20 0cy {22000¢ 1940} amu Jad d1g 10 (500007 O dn) ame Jad dyg jo wnunxew e je pabieya s abeaijip
o¥ ¥l Buikdoo ying pue siouparo 10} 198ys Jad dg 1e padieys st buikdoaooyy

(3)

s1 syuawasingsip 1oy Buibreys 1o) Asned simensmunwpy syl

moraq umoys Lomod sawasungsip sy} o) sendde osie sy podal Aoinjers XeU ay] Ui SI0)PeId) 00} Zl Heig voddng
U1 0] PISIADE B4 (| SI12) 2S3H] 0) SIUMUPEMUE [Budlew AUy vogelsIUNLRE o) JO Pouad U IFAG (SHSTADUN SO0 AJBUOnE|U [T () feD0SSY
[BNUE 1903 O) Mdwexs o)) #su AIEpouad Anw SIOIRASRMUDY MR AQ PSS SO1R) S(EIS OU) Sl EuorssEoud [f2 pw LoURLOD )| 0ze 091 {lenbun} eeposse Jowag
0oy 1o Bje) wnixEwWw 0sE Sie {lenb} a1eDOSSE JOBS
aul o vonedipu ue aah umos saIndy syl Jaaomou Ases 0f sTiEs Koy eIApE adxe 1alg ANDas BM PROYS SINOY josaquiny gzt [ra gwmmcm_z_
NEws B 8G/EUD SHwNaws op Suorsuay pue Auadosg 1vA Ye) ST UMS 471) Med00Dasnmaemeug uram sjuaugedap isienads S5 596 JaBeuew 1ouBg
sanasay) b Sel GLy lolyeng
SHMERSIENEY BUL 30 LTS 10/IDS A0 s Jesn e Apgrundsa) reuoadaoya auows Buinntas wuespubic 10 Alncahuod seronred 098 56 Jauney
10 SJOUEW POULIOLDG YIOM M JD SSIUSARIBLD 1500 BLY) FSAUNEw o) 5E 08 A P drrs af rsinba Aue) w3 3 speig
pue souauadxa jo [aast sawy Buuaprsuoo yers jo ssequew sjewdoudde 0) LONEARIVIWDE BY] UI SYSE) sebapp o Aod sioe
5@ $ 1| PIIUMLLIOD UDHENSIIIIDE BUY| 220/ SIBHEL LIS 0} Lay) Aq uanb aws Buipnpn oNeststiwpe oy w Bursue siamew] (XEW] JsTjededs Kels ooz
04 Buipuirge u jeTs saw pUE SIOTERSAIIPY 3yl AQ uBAID Apadasd AN SY1 O 80U A paxy By U] AJT 589 SMOIRNSUNUDY By L JSIOJRNISIUILIPY Ane | wos) 19849 Yim) sares 1o abieys juaung
ZiT 86.'002 vE BEL S€ € 9| 831 ol 66 09€ Sl i8 92 8L ajep 01110
651 ELE'LE Ll vEL - [A ) SLEL oY g - - Buipesy
£52 EpZ 2L 0z 89 9L 6822 Y1t as vl 9t 5 4 ._.M.\M_xmw
- - - - - - - - - SUQISUBA/SIBA0ILL,
651 €8 05§ pa o 0ot i41] - - 050 SaNIgeysIp:)
89z 065 51 61 85 - sve cov 6t G - sz o Buruoday
85¢ 695 6 66 £92 - 20¢€ 880 06 £61 61 99 - Auadoud u_a:wmmwkugw%wﬂ_m
1214 IE8 € Sv el 0.0 08 v - S6 1L - - ssaurs
06l A 01 - SLO 51 - - - suonebnsaau|
5Lz pEb 6 06 BV 0zao 0L St 4065 £ 2¢ [t7A1] Qz it souendwos Jayie pue Loinierg
b4 4 89’1 €6 9 S £56 0s v Gogp - - a_.wmma: u_“_m mcﬁ_m_._ouu,m
652 Po6 12 1 v8 - £6 0% 08 € €822 0z 0 S6 02 UluuB|d pue AbaleNg
€3] [€)] (siH] {em) {ea) (2aH) (ST (saH) {saH}
a1es Apnoy 1502 sinoy woddng ajero0ssy 2IB1D0SSY 1aBeuey 1aBeuey 103081100 WIOM JO uanenpsse;D
afesany own) |e30), Lioag Jolusg } Jsuned

23 xipuaddy

uonensiuvitupe ur - pajiun (g Aen) ajdway) siowapsen

0L0Z Jaquiaidag | o) pourad ayl 1oy SIS0 awn Jo siskjeuy




